
1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Method of Procurement:

3. No. of tenders

4. Title of procurement:

5. Tender lnquiry No.

6 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

7. Date & Time of Bid Closing:

8. Date of Time of bid Opening

L No of Bids Received:

10. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

No.F. 1/7/2005-5qn

Cabinet Division

Single Stage-Two envelope procedure

0'1 (One)

Appointment of Clearing Agent and
Freight Forwarder

F.No. SiAdv/ 1 /20'l 9-G ) dated 17 -12-2020

TS439118E

06-01-2021 by 1'100 hours

06-01-2021 by '1130 hours

Three (03).

Lowest quoted rates for the bidder qualifying
evaluation criteria.

'?
LDGovernment of Pakistan

Cabinet Secretariat
Cabinet Division

lslamabad the grh of M atcn,2021

BID Evaluation Report
lAs P6r Rule35olPP Rules 20041

1 1. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation The detailed bid evaluation report is as
under:-

Conl.lL2

s.# Name of firms Bids
Evaluation

Remarks

1 M/s Dolphin Shippers (Pvt) Ltd,
lslamabad.

Compliance
Proof of

clearance
from security
point of view

provided

Rates offered are 1rn

lowest

2 M/s. Classic Movers and Logistics
(Pvt.) Ltd., lslamabad.

Compliance
Proof of

clearance
from security
point of view

provided

Rates offered are 2*
loweEt.

r"J tt3/ (



02-

3 [,4/s Rayyan Shipping Non-
Compliance
Technically
dlsqualified

However, it could not
provide the documentary
proof for working with
strategic Organizations,
embassies and foreign
missions and cleared by
Defence forces to handle
sensitive shipments (as
mentioned in the
tendering documents).
Therefore, rejected.

I r.J>/lJt(Shei uhammad Abdul Rafe
Section Oificer (Sqn)

Tele # 9103638
Copy to:-

i) All officers of Tender Committee.
ii) leputy Director (lT), Cabinet Division. lslamabad (for up-loadrng on the
./ website of Cabinet Division).

Y) System Analyst, PPRA, 1"'iloor. lslamabad (for up-loading on the
website of PPRA)

iv) All bidders.

.J\LzT

[\


